2019 OPT PLUS

PROVINCIAL RANKING




UNDERWEIGHT



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS
1  Siay 5196 4049 77.9 535 13.2
2  Talusan 1569 1189 75.8 150 12.6
3 Mabuhay 2838 2278 80.3 200 8.8
4 Tungawan 4503 4534 100 353 7.8
5 Malangas 3215 2873 89.4 219 7.6
6 Payao 3602 2923 81.1 208 7.1
7 Imelda 3070 2382 77.6 167 7.0
8 Diplahan 3550 2714 76.5 185 6.8
9 Buug 4232 4130 97.6 259 6.3
10  Olutanga 3769 2302 61.1 131 5.7



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS

11  Naga 4382 3967 90.5 195 4.9

12  Roseller T. Lim 4270 4278 100.2 173 4.0

13  Kabasalan 5040 5240 104 171 3.3

14  |Ipil 8487 7625 89.8 225 3.0

15 Titay 5990 5311 88.7 70 1.3

16  Alicia 4280 5465 127.7 65 1.2



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS
1 Baliguian 3458 2047 81.26 248 12.11
2 Sergio Osmena 3382 2929 83.68 307 10.48
3 Roxas 4386 3519 80.23 347 9.86
4  Mutia 1414 948 67.04 81 8.54
5  Jose Dalman 3055 3037 99.41 242 7.96
6 Godod 2083 2099 100.76 162 7.71
7  Siocon 6475 4071 62.87 307 7.54
8 Liloy 4611 4289 93.01 304 7.08
9 Sindangan 10625 9529 89.68 674 7.07
10 Leon B. Postigo 2567 2563 86.88 180 7.02



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS
11  Siayan 3966 3728 95.59 239 6.41
12 Pifan 2249 2194 97.55 122 5.56
13  Gutalac 2519 3502 89.08 193 5.51
14 Kalawit 2636 2303 87.36 124 5.38
15  Katipunan 4882 4277 87.60 230 5.37
16  Labason 4613 4533 98.26 243 5.36
17  Sibutad 1968 1625 82.57 84 5.16
18  Rizal 1564 1169 74.74 52 4.44
19  Manukan 4246 4458 104.99 183 4.10

20  Sirawai 3212 3490 108.65 138 3.95



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS

21  Sibuco 3862 3754 97.20 148 3.94

22  lalibertad 937 759 81.00 28 3.68

23  Tampilisan 2756 1725 62.59 55 3.18

24 Polanco 4574 4504 98.47 120 2.66

25  Salug 3592 3389 94.32 77 2.27



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS
1  Guipos 2319 1464 63.1 186 12.7
2 Tigbao 2347 1640 69.9 187 11.4
3 Labangan 4675 3462 74.1 380 11.0
4  Midsalip 3588 3441 95.9 366 10.6
5  Sominot 2074 1451 70.0 152 10.5
6 Lakewood 2279 1868 82.0 186 10.0
7 Aurora 5678 4180 73.6 408 9.8
8  Pitogo 3027 2132 70.4 200 9.4
9 Mahayag 5204 3208 61.6 296 9.2
10 Ramon 2977 1993 67.0 181 9.1

Magsaysay



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with UW Rate
months weighed & SUW
PS
11 Josefina 1320 749 56.7 65 8.7
12  San Pablo 2921 2012 68.9 163 8.1
13 Margosatubig 4237 2817 66.5 225 8.0
- Kumalarang 3185 2275 71.4 175 7.7
- Lapuyan 3050 2059 67.5 158 7.7
15 Tabina 2804 1851 66.0 131 7.1
16 Bayog 3758 2907 77.4 191 6.6
17 Dimataling 3365 2875 85.4 171 5.9
18 Dumalinao 3582 2586 72.2 144 5.6

19  Tukuran 4455 3579 80.4 195 5.4



UNDERWEIGHT & SEVERELY UNDERWEIGHT OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS

Rank

20
21
22
23
24
25

RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

Municipality

Dumingag

San Miguel
Molave
Tambulig
Vincenzo Sagun

Dinas

REGION 9, 2019

Estimated Total No.

# of 0-59
months
PS

5313
2149
5818
4045
2658
3972

of PS
weighed

4146
2013
5103
3829
1693
3610

%
Coverage

78.0
93.7
87.7
94.7
63.7
90.9

Total No. of
PS with UW
& SUW

215
101
221
158
67
119

Prevalence
Rate

5.2
5.0
4.3
4.1
4.0
3.3



STUNTED



STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage of PS with Rate
months weighed ST & SST
PS
1  Talusan 1569 1189 75.8 299 25.1
2  Siay 5196 4049 77.9 733 18.1
3  RosellerT. Lim 4270 4278 100.2 772 18.0
4  Mabuhay 2838 2278 80.3 337 14.8
5 Imelda 3070 2382 77.6 350 14.7
6  Diplahan 8487 2714 76.5 329 12.1
7 Tungawan 4503 4534 100 523 11.5
8  Payao 3602 2923 81.1 301 10.3
9  Buug 4232 4130 97.6 364 8.8
10 Malangas 3215 2873 89.4 244 8.5



STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage of PS with Rate
months weighed ST & SST
PS

11  Olutanga 3769 2302 61.1 183 7.9

12  Kabasalan 5040 5240 104.0 318 6.1

13  Naga 4382 3967 90.5 163 4.1

14  Alicia 4280 5465 127.7 179 3.3

15  Ipil 8487 7625 89.8 240 3.1

16  Titay 5990 5311 88.7 142 2.7
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STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Municipality

Sergio Osmena
Liloy

Siocon
Katipunan
Gutalac

Mutia

Roxas

Jose Dalman
Pinan

Leon B. Postigo

Estimated Total No.

# of 0-59
months
PS

3382

4611
6475
4882
2519
1414
4386
3055
2249
2567

of PS
weighed

2929

4289
4071
4277
3502
948
3519
3037
2194
2563

%
Coverage

83.68

93.01
62.87
87.60
89.08
67.04
80.23
99.41
97.55
86.88

Total No.
of PS with
ST & SST

635

912
787
804
654
174
518
420
293
332

Prevalence
Rate

21.68

21.26
19.33
18.79
18.67
18.35
14.72
13.82
13.35
12.95



STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage of PS with Rate
months weighed ST & SST
PS
11  Sibutad 1968 1625 82.57 206 12.67
12 Kalawit 2636 2303 87.36 258 11.20
13  Baliguian 3458 2047 81.26 206 10.06
14  Sindangan 10625 9529 89.68 842 8.83
15 Rizal 1564 1169 74.74 101 8.64
16  Labason 4613 4533 98.26 385 8.49
17  Siayan 3966 3728 95.59 266 7.13
18 Godod 2083 2099 100.76 137 6.52
19  Sibuco 3862 3754 97.20 227 6.04

20 Manukan 4246 4458 104.99 256 5.74



STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage of PS with Rate
months weighed ST & SST
PS

21 Polanco 4574 4504 98.47 240 5.32

22 Lalibertad 937 759 81.00 21 2.76

23 Tampilisan 2756 1725 62.59 38 2.20

24 Salug 3592 3389 94.32 70 2.06

25  Sirawai 3212 3490 108.65 58 1.66
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STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS

RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

Municipality

Guipos
Tigbao
Sominot
Midsalip
Mahayag
Aurora

Ramon
Magsaysay

Labangan
Kumalarang

Margosatubig

Estimated Total No.

# of 0-59
months
PS

2319
2347
2074
3588
5204
5678
2977

4657
3185
4237

REGION 9, 2019

of PS
weighed

1464
1640
1451
3441
3208
4180
1993

3462
2275
2817

%
Coverage

63.1
69.9
70.0
95.9
61.6
73.6
67.0

74.1
71.4
66.5

Total No.
of PS with
ST & SST

378
400
349
798
630
814
386

615
385
451

Prevalence
Rate

25.82
24.39
24.1
23.2
19.6
19.5
19.4

17.8
16.9
16.0



STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. Prevalence

# of 0-59 of PS Coverage of PS with Rate

months weighed ST & SST

PS

11  Josefina 1320 749 56.7 114 15.2
12 Dumalinao 3582 2586 72.2 384 14.8
13 Lapuyan 3050 2059 67.5 291 14.1
14  Lakewood 2279 1868 82.0 258 13.8
Dimataling 3365 2875 85.4 394 13.7
San Miguel 2149 2013 93.7 268 13.3
Pitogo 3027 2132 70.4 283 13.3
Dumingag 5313 4146 78.0 491 11.8
18  San Pablo 2921 2012 68.9 212 10.5

19  Tukuran 4455 3579 80.4 363 10.1
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STUNTED & SEVERELY STUNTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS

RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

Municipality

Tabina

Bayog

Molave
Vincenzo Sagun
Dinas

Tambulig

Estimated Total No.

# of 0-59
months
PS

2804
3758
5818
2658
3972
4045

REGION 9, 2019

of PS
weighed

1851
2907
5103
1693
3610
3829

%
Coverage

66.0
77.4
87.7
63.7
90.9
94.7

Total No.
of PS with
ST & SST

173
243
363
107
194
158

Prevalence
Rate

9.3
8.4
7.1
6.3
54
4.1



WASTED



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate
months weighed SW
PS
1  Siay 5196 4049 77.9 391 9.7
2 Malangas 3215 2873 89.4 252 8.8
3 Olutanga 3769 2302 61.1 131 5.7
4 Talusan 1569 1189 75.8 66 5.6
5 Roseller T. Lim 4270 4278 100.2 231 5.4
6 Naga 4382 3967 90.5 191 4.8
7 Mabuhay 2838 2278 80.3 104 4.6
8 Imelda 3070 2382 77.6 104 4.4
9 Payao 3602 2923 81.1 115 3.9
10  Ipil 8487 7625 89.8 280 3.7



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence

# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate

months weighed SW

PS

11 Diplahan 3550 2714 76.5 94 3.5
12  Buug 4232 4130 97.6 129 3.1
13  Tungawan 4503 4534 100 117 2.6
- Kabasalan 5040 5240 104.0 100 1.9

- Titay 5990 5311 88.7 99 1.9

Alicia 4280 5465 127.7 34 0.6



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate
months weighed SW
PS
1 Katipunan 4882 4277 87.60 451 10.54
2  Siocon 6475 4071 62.87 359 8.81
3 Baliguian 3458 2047 81.26 167 8.15
4 Pifian 2249 2194 97.55 174 7.93
5 Liloy 4611 4289 93.01 275 6.41
6 Roxas 4386 3519 80.23 204 5.79
7  Sindangan 10625 9529 89.68 521 5.46
8  Siayan 3966 3728 95.59 201 5.39
9  Sibutad 1968 1625 82.57 86 5.29
10 Leon B. Postigo 2567 2563 86.66 129 5.03



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality  Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate
months weighed SW
PS
11  Polanco 4574 4504 98.47 202 4.48
12 Labason 4613 4533 98.26 196 4.32
13  Gutalac 2519 3502 89.08 144 4.11
14  Jose Dalman 3055 3037 99.41 121 3.98
15 La Libertad 937 759 81.00 28 3.68
16  Kalawit 2636 2303 87.36 82 3.56
17  Sergio Osmena 3382 2929 83.68 104 3.55
18  Mutia 1414 948 67.04 27 2.84
19 Godod 2083 2099 100.76 57 2.71

20 Manukan 4246 4458 104.99 113 2.53



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate
months weighed SW
PS

21  Rizal 1564 1169 74.74 27 2.31

22 Sibuco 3862 3754 97.20 85 2.26

23 Sirawai 3212 3490 108.65 69 1.97

24 Salug 3592 3389 94.32 27 0.79

25  Tampilisan 2756 1725 62.59 6 0.34



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate
months weighed SW
PS
Guipos 2319 1464 63.1 150 10.25
Labangan 4675 3462 74.1 325 9.39
Midsalip 3588 3441 95.9 256 7.4
- Mahayag 5204 3208 61.6 200 6.2
- Bayog 3758 2907 77.4 181 6.2
- Tighao 2347 1640 69.9 97 5.9
- Sominot 2047 1451 70.0 85 5.9
Tukuran 4455 3579 80.4 208 5.8

7 Lakewood 2279 1868 82.0 102 5.5
8 Kumalarang 3185 2275 71.4 121 5.3



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence

# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate

months weighed SW

PS
- Vincenzo Sagun 2658 1693 63.7 82 4.8
- Aurora 5678 4180 73.6 202 4.8
- Josefina 1320 749 56.7 36 4.8
Pitogo 3027 2132 704 101 4.7
11  Dumingag 5313 4146 78.0 180 4.3
12 Dumalinao 3582 2586 72.2 95 3.7
Lapuyan 3050 2059 67.5 74 3.6
Ramon 2977 1993 67.0 70 3.5
Magsaysay

- san Miguel 2149 2013 93.7 70 35

- Tabina 2804 1851 66.0 64 3.5



WASTED & SEVERELY WASTED OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS withW & Rate
months weighed SW
PS

15  Tambulig 4045 3829 94.7 125 3.3

16 Dimataling 3365 2875 85.4 88 3.1

17  San Pablo 2921 2012 68.9 59 2.9

18 Molave 5818 5103 87.7 111 2.2

19 Dinas 3972 3610 90.9 60 1.7

20 Margosatubig 4237 2817 66.5 11 0.4



OVERWEIGHT &
OBESE




OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank  Municipality  Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with OW Rate
months weighed & OB
PS
1  Talusan 1569 1189 75.8 43 3.6
- Olutanga 3769 2302 61.1 76 3.3
- Roseller T. Lim 4270 4278 100.2 140 3.3
3 Siay 5196 4049 77.9 106 2.6
4 Diplahan 3550 2714 76.5 66 2.4

- Tungawan 4503 4534 100 102 2.2

- Mabuhay 2838 2278 80.3 50 2.2
Imelda 3070 2382 77.6 41 1.7

- Buug 4232 4130 97.6 61 1.5
- Naga 4382 3967 90.5 58 1.5




OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with OW Rate
months weighed & OB
PS

8 Kabasalan 5240 104 70 1.3

9 Malangas 2873 89.4 28 1.0

10 Ipil 7625 89.8 70 0.9

11  Titay 5311 88.7 24 0.5

12 Payao 2923 81.1 13 0.4

13 Alicia 5465 127.7 0 0.0
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OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Municipality

Katipunan
Sibutad
Pinan

Liloy
Sindangan
Gutalac
Polanco
Jose Dalman
Siocon

Sergio Osmena

Estimated Total No.

# of 0-59
months
PS

4882
1968
2249
4611
10625
2519
4574
3055
6475
3382

of PS
weighed

4277
1625
2194
4289
9529
3502
4504
3037
4071
2929

%
Coverage

87.60
82.57
97.55
93.01
89.68
89.08
98.47
99.41
62.87
83.68

Total No. of
PS with OW
& OB

315
118
105
168
307
100
115
76
100
64

Prevalence
Rate

7.36
7.26
4.78
3.91
3.22
2.85
2.55
2.50
2.45
2.18



OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with OW Rate
months weighed & OB
PS
11  Labason 4613 4533 98.26 89 1.96
12 Roxas 4386 3519 80.23 60 1.70
13 Kalawit 2636 2303 87.36 39 1.69
14  Mutia 1414 948 67.04 14 1.47
15  Rizal 1564 1169 74.74 14 1.19
16  Sibuco 3862 3754 97.20 30 0.79
17  Tampilisan 2756 1725 62.59 12 0.69
18  Baliguian 3458 2047 81.26 14 0.68
19  Leon B. Postigo 2567 2563 86.88 15 0.58
20  Manukan 4246 4458 104.99 24 0.53



OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with OW Rate
months weighed & OB
PS

21  Siayan 3966 3728 95.59 13 0.34

22 Sirawai 3212 3490 108.65 7 0.20

23 Salug 3592 3389 94.32 4 0.11

24  La Libertad 937 759 81.00 0 0.00

25 Godod 2083 2099 100.76 0 0.00
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OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS

RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR

Municipality

Guipos
Mahayag
Labangan
Midsalip
Tukuran
Dumalinao
Tigbao

Aurora
Vincenzo Sagun

Ramon
Magsaysay

REGION 9, 2019

Estimated Total No.

# of 0-59
months
PS

2319
5204
4675
3588
4455
3585
2347
5678
2658
2977

of PS
weighed

1464
3208
3462
3441
3579
2586
1640
4180
1693
1993

%
Coverage

63.1
61.6
74.1
95.9
80.4
72.2
69.9
73.6
63.7
67.0

Total No. of
PS with OW
& OB

152
204
202
147
130
93
58
141
51
59

Prevalence
Rate

10.38
6.36
5.83
4.27
3.63
3.60
3.54
3.37
3.01
2.96



OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with OW Rate
months weighed & OB
PS
11 Dumingag 5313 4146 78.0 115 2.77
12 Sominot 2047 1451 70.0 40 2.76
13 San Pablo 2921 2012 68.9 47 2.34
14  Pitogo 3027 2132 70.4 37 1.74
15 Kumalarang 3185 2275 71.4 36 1.58
16  Molave 5818 5103 87.7 78 1.53
17  Tambulig 4045 3829 94.7 54 1.41
18 San Miguel 2149 2013 93.7 26 1.29
19 Bayog 3758 2907 77.4 35 1.20

20 Tabina 2804 1851 66.0 22 1.19



OVERWEIGHT & OBESE OF 0-59 MONTHS OLD PS
RANKING OF MUNICIPALITIES - ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
REGION 9, 2019

Rank Municipality Estimated Total No. % Total No. of Prevalence
# of 0-59 of PS Coverage PS with OW Rate
months weighed & OB
PS

21  Lapuyan 3050 2059 67.5 19 0.92

22 Dimataling 3265 2875 85.4 22 0.77

23  Lakewood 2279 1868 82.0 13 0.70

24 Josefina 1320 749 56.7 5 0.67

25 Dinas 3972 3610 90.9 17 0.47

26  Margosatubig 4237 2817 66.5 0 0.00



